

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 235 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

DEEN DAYAL MED.& EDUCATION TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.2 was served on 16.6.2009.

Await appearance on both respondents.

List again on 7.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar