

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 215 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

MUTHUKUMARAN EDUCATIONAL TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent no. 2 has filed counter affidavit. Service on
Respondent no. 1 is complete by way of dasti but there is no
appearance.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar