

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 215 OF 2009

MUTHUKUMARAN EDUCATIONAL TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

W.P.(C)NO.235/2009
(with appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
In W.P.(C)NO.215/09 Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Advs.

In W.P.(C)No.235/09 Mr.K.K.Mani, Adv.
Mr.Ankit Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Maninder Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

UOI Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

W.P.(C)NO.215/2009:

Petitioner is permitted to amend the petitioner.

List after a week.

W.P.(C)No.235/2009:

Post along with W.P.(C)NO.215/2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master